A.P.N. 1420-28-213-001

**Recording Requested By:** When Recorded Return to:

Mr. & Mrs. Charles F. Rikalo 2894 San Jose Ct., Minden, NV 89423

**Mail Tax Information to:** 

Same as above

Title:

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

CHARLES F. RIKALO

2016-879619

04/20/2016 10:33 AM

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

## A.P.N. 1420-28-213-001

Recording Requested By: When Recorded Return to:

Mr. & Mrs. Charles F. Rikalo 2894 San Jose Ct., Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Information to:

Same as above

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That CHARLES F. RIKALO and PATRICIA A. RIKALO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, FOR NO CONSIDERATION, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to THE RIKALO FAMILY TRUST OF 2016, all their right, title, and interest in the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 214, Block G, as shown on the final map #PD99-02-06 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 6, A Planned Development, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 28, 2002, in Book 0602, at Page 10142, as Document No. 546028.

Commonly known as 2894 San Jose Ct., Minden, NV 89423.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness our hands this 14th day of Cepsel, 2016.

Charles E Rikalo

Patricia A Rikalo

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Nevada	
}ss. County of	
On this that 14 park day of A	in the year 2016,
	nere insert name of notary public)
personally appeared Charles F. Rikalo and Pat	ricia A. Rikalo, (here insert names of
principals) personally known to me (or proved	t to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the persons whose names are	e subscribed to this instrument, and
acknowledged that they executed it. I declare ur	nder penalty of perjury that the persons
whose names are ascribed to this instrument app	pear to be of sound mind and under no
duress, fraud or undue influence.	
(Signature of Notary Public)	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

NATHAN OHL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 16-1515-3
My Appl. Exp. Mar. 12, 2020

**SEAL** 

Notary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

<sub>a)</sub> 1420-28-2	Parcel Number (s 13-001	·) 				
		<del></del>			\\	
2. Type of Pro a) c) e) g) i) 22	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other	d) 2- f) C	ingle Fam Res. 4 Plex omm'l/Ind'l lobile Home	FOR RECORDERS ( Notes:	Trust - J	
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	ue/Sales Price of eu of Foreclosure ox Value: rty Transfer Tax D	Only (value of	property) \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	0-		
	on Claimed: er Tax Exemption, n Reason for Exem		00, Section: <sup>7</sup> RANSFER TO I	REVOCABLE LIVING	ETRUST L'ÉLES a LLOR	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %						
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can l provided herein of additional tax	/ I% ' %	ation provided is cumentation if c disallowance of a penalty of 109	correct to the alled upon to any claimed 6 % of the tax du	best of their inform substantiate the in exemption, or othe se plus interest at '	nation and formation r determination 1% per month. rally liable for any	
30"	To attices	16-1x	alo	Capacity_T	RANSFEROR RANSFEREE	
Signature_	Why of	14	A)	Capacity_!	TAINOFEREE	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)						
Print Name:	Charles F.&Patr	I S.	Print Nar	ne: CHARLES F.	& PATRICIA A.RIKALO	
Address:	2894 San Jose	Ct.		2894 San Jose Minden	Ct.	
City:	Minden	00400	City:		89423	
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:	NV Zip:	69423	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING						
	OT THE SELLER OR BU NOT APPLICAE	YER)		NOT	APPLICABLE	
Print Name:	NOT APPLICAB	)LĽ 		Escrow # NOT	ALL LIOADEL	
Address:						
City:		S	itate:	Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

W PAR